Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

From:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  |   |
|--|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below   |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)   |
|  | Name:Michael Malicky  |
| Mother Earth Farms, LLC  | Internal Address:   |
|  |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   | Street Address: 5885 Private Road 633   |
| Execution Date(s)12/01/2011  | ***************************************   |
| Assignment Merger  | City: Millersburg   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Gity  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State:OH  |
| Government Interest Assignment   | Country:US Zip:44654  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   |   |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No   |
|  | document is being filed together with a new application.  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 12/546074  |   |
|  |   |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  |   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents   |
| concerning document should be mailed;  | Involved: 1   |
| Name Patent, Copyright & Trademark Law Group LLC   |   |
|  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  |
| Internal Address Suite 275   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  |
| 7 11/10  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00   Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| 7 11/10  |   |
| Internal Address:Suite 275   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Internal Address:Suite 275   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed  |
| Internal Address:Suite 275  Street Address:4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)  |
| Internal Address:Suite 275  Street Address:4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  City: Richfield   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  |
| Internal Address: Suite 275  Street Address: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  City: Richfield  State: OH Zip44286   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)  |
| Internal Address:Suite 275  Street Address:4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  City: Richfield  State:OH Zip:44286  Phone Number:330-253-2225  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  |
| Internal Address: Suite 275  Street Address: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  City: Richfield  State: OH Zip44286  Phone Number: 330-253-2225  Docket Number: 330-253-6658  Email Address: johng@inventorshelp.com  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 07-2380 Authorized User Name John D. Gugliotta   |
| Internal Address: Suite 275  Street Address: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  City: Richfield  State: OH Zip: 4286  Phone Number: 330-253-2225  Docket Number: 330-253-6658  Email Address: johng@inventorshelp.com | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 07-2380  |
| Street Address: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  City: Richfield  State: OH Zip: 4286  Phone Number: 330-253-2225  Docket Number: 330-253-6658  Email Address: johng@inventorshelp.com  9. Signature:               | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 07-2380 Authorized User Name John D. Gugliotta  08/14/2012 Date  Total number of pages including cover                                   |
| Street Address: 4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway  City: Richfield  State: OH Zip: 4286  Phone Number: 330-253-2225  Docket Number: 330-253-6658  Email Address: johng@inventorshelp.com  9. Signature: Signature     | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 07-2380 Authorized User Name John D. Gugliotta  08/14/2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

REEL: 028779 FRAME: 0386

## INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to Michael Malicky, an individual and resident of the State of Ohio, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements in the invention referred to as the Bedding Distributor Apparatus and Method described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 12/546,074, together with all applications for patents for the same in other countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the corresponding United States application.

I request and empower any duly authorized official to issue any patent on the invention or improvements, or resulting from the improvements, to assignee or its successors or assigns, the cost of which will be solely borne by assignee.

I agree that, on request and at assignee's expense, I will communicate to assignee or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting the invention or improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, execute divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and other documents, and otherwise do everything possible to aid assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention or improvements in all countries.

Michael Malicky,

12/01/2011

Date

CEO

Mother Earth Farms, LLC

Witnessed before me this 01<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2011 did appear Michael Malicky who acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented to me that he is authorized to effecute the same.

Notary Public

y commission/does not expire

PATENT REEL: 028779 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 08/14/2012**